

**Money Exn 81 of 2024**

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 07, dated 16.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 19.08.2025.

Dhr files hazira.

The amendment petition dated 19.08.2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Dhr.

Perused the petition at hand.

It appears that the amendment is formal in nature and if the same be allowed it will not change the nature and character of the case. The amendment is necessary for proper adjudication of the matters in controversy between the parties.

Hence, it is

**o r d e r e d**

that the prayer for amendment of Execution petition is considered and allowed.

Let the execution petition be amended as per schedule of the amendment petition.

No step has been taken by Jdr. no. 1.

Issue fresh notice upon Jdrs.

Fixing **14.11.2025** for filing amended execution petition and S/R.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.  
J.O. Code No.WB00660